
  

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)  
This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract)  

 Contract Details   

This variation is between:  Cabinet Office (“the Buyer")  
And   
Browne Jacobson LLP ("the Supplier")  

Contract name:  Infected Blood Response – Legal Experts (“the Contract”)  

Contract reference number:  CCCIBIO24A  

 Details of Proposed Variation  

Variation initiated by:  Supplier  

Variation number:  2  

Date variation is raised:  18/04/2024  

Proposed variation  Amendment to add Key Sub Contractors for advice on Scottish and 
NI Law.  

Reason for the variation:  Advice on Scottish and Irish Law may be required as part of the 
main overall project.   

An Impact Assessment shall be 
provided within:  

N/A  

 Impact of Variation  

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation:  

Minimal – additional support will be available for the buyer for 
advice in these jurisdictions.  

 Outcome of Variation  

Contract variation:  This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: ● 

 To add Joint Schedule 6 – Key Sub 

Contractors ●  To add the following key sub-

contractor details:  

Carson McDowell LLP  
Murray House, Murray Street, Belfast, BT1 6DN  
Reg No NC000908  
  
Morton Fraser MacRoberts LLP  
Quartermile Two, 2 Lister square, Edinburgh, EH3 9GL  
Reg No SO300472  
   

Financial variation:  Original Contract Value:  £ 123,000  

Additional cost due to variation:  £ 0  

New Contract value:  £ 123,000  

  
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)  
Crown Copyright 2018  

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Buyer  



2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.   

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 
amended by this Variation.    
 

 
 
 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 
 
 
 
 
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 


